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CLASS XXII.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.
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VOTE No. 83—continued.
Morven Domain Subsidy (£1 for £1)
Pahiatua Reserve
Paraparaumu — Felling and fencing forest reserve

boundary and game-breeding station
Paraparaumu and game-breeding station (subsidy)
Payment to the Land for Settlements Account of the

capital values of reserves in—
Chamberlain Estate
Hekeao Estate
Rapuwai Estate
Kohika Estate
Waikakahi Estate
Mead Estate
Lyndon No. 1 Estate
Kapua Estate
Epuni Estate .

Payment of rates on Hatuma Estate—
Waipawa County Council
Waipukurau Road Board
Napier Harbour Board
Takapau and Wallingford Road Boards .

Payment of rates on Kumeroa Estate—
Woodville County Council ...

Payment of rates on Forest Gate Estate—
Waipawa County Council

Payment of three months' salary to B. P. Bayly on
being retired from the service

Preventing sand-drifts in Terras district
Providing a domain for the City of Wellington (£1 for £1)
Providing better road access to A. W. Rubie's

Section 24, Block III., Makotuku
Purchase of recreation reserve for Pukekohe
Purchase of land for road access to Crown lands
Rebate of rent to F. C. Yeoman, L.I. P. No. 521,

Opouriao Estate
Refund to settlers of special rates paid on account

of five unselected sections in Manga-a-toro Estate
Refund to W. Duncan of deposit paid in error in

respect of application for Pastoral Run 100, West-
land

Refund to W. Courtenay of part rent paid on account
Sections 8 and 9, Block VI , &c, Upper Waitara,
forfeited by Land Board, as recommended by Public
Petitions Committee

Refunds on account of lands disposed of, short acreage, &c.
Refunds for improvements effected
Remission of rent under section 53 of " The Land for

Settlements Consolidation Act, 1900 "—D. Brown, Section 8, Block XL, Clifford Bay
M. J. Dwyer, Section 6, Beaumont
R. White, Section 28, Maerewhenua
Gγ. Newman, Sections 44 and 46, Momona
M. O'Connor, Section 29, Maerewhenua
R Gordon, ,,30,
J. O'Connor, „ 81,
A. Whyte, ,,27,
G-. A. Scott, „ 27, Merivale
J. Scott, ,,25,
R.Scott, ,,28,

Remission of rent to A. Greer, Small Grazing-run No. 13,
Wairaki ... ... ... |

30
100

121
100

51
30
8

316
30
25
63
12

269

373
538
330

8

92

120

65
60

500

20
50

200
64
55
56

57
3

58
39

4
59

60
61
62

49
100
100

46
58
16
10

5
28
6
9

35
28
39

68
19


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

