Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS	X X I I _	_DEPARTMENT	OF LANDS	AND	SURVEY-continued.
CHAROO	$\Delta \Delta \Pi$.		OF DANDS	A 15 17	SURVEL communuea.

	CLASS XXII.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURV	EY—con	tinued.
Item.		190	3 –4 .
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 83—continued.		
42	Morven Domain Subsidy (£1 for £1)	30	
4 3	Pahiatua Reserve	100	
44	Paraparaumu — Felling and fencing forest reserve	100	
45	boundary and game-breeding station Paraparaumu and game-breeding station (subsidy)	120	
46	Payment to the Land for Settlements Account of the		
	capital values of reserves in—		
	Chamberlain Estate Hekeao Estate	51 30	
	Rapuwai Estate	8	
	Kohika Estate	316	
	Waikakahi Estate	30	
	Lyndon No. 1 Estate	25 63	
	Kapua Estate	12	
4	Epuni Estate	269	
47	Payment of rates on Hatuma Estate— Waipawa County Council	373	
	Waipukurau Road Board	538	
	Napier Harbour Board	330	
40	Takapau and Wallingford Road Boards	8	
48	Payment of rates on Kumeroa Estate— Woodville County Council	92	
49	Payment of rates on Forest Gate Estate—	52	
	Waipawa County Council	120	
50	Payment of three months' salary to B. P. Bayly on being retired from the service	65	
51	Preventing sand-drifts in Tarras district	60	
52	Providing a domain for the City of Wellington (£1 for £1)	500	
53	Providing better road access to A. W. Rubie's	00	
54	Section 24, Block III., Makotuku Purchase of recreation reserve for Pukekohe	20 50	
55	Purchase of land for road access to Crown lands	200	
56	Rebate of rent to F. C. Yeoman, L.I.P. No. 521,	_	
57	Opouriao Estate Refund to settlers of special rates paid on account	. 3	
97	of five unselected sections in Manga-a-toro Estate	39	
58	Refund to W. Duncan of deposit paid in error in		
	respect of application for Pastoral Run 100, West-		
59	Refund to W. Courtenay of part rent paid on account	4	
	Sections 8 and 9, Block VI., &c., Upper Waitara,		
	forfeited by Land Board, as recommended by Public		
60	Petitions Committee Refunds on account of lands disposed of, short acreage, &c.	$\begin{array}{c c} 49 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
61	Refunds for improvements effected	100	
62	Remission of rent under section 53 of "The Land for		
ļ	Settlements Consolidation Act, 1900 "— D. Brown, Section & Plack XI. Clifford Born	10	
	D. Brown, Section 8, Block XI., Clifford Bay M. J. Dwyer, Section 6, Beaumont	$egin{array}{c c} 46 & \\ 58 & \\ \end{array}$	
	R. White, Section 28, Maerewhenua	16	
!	G. Newman, Sections 44 and 46, Momona	10	
	M. O'Connor, Section 29, Maerewhenua R. Gordon, " 30, "	$egin{array}{c c} 5 & \\ 28 & \\ \end{array}$	
İ	J. O'Connor, ,, 31, ,,	6	
	A. Whyte, ,, 27,	9	
	G. A. Scott, " 27, Merivale	35	
	J. Scott, ,, 25, ,, R. Scott, ,, 28, ,,	$egin{array}{c c} 28 \ 39 \end{array}$	
63	Remission of rent to A. Greer, Small Grazing-run No. 13,	98	
1	Wairaki	19	